UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
Under Armour Inc. Petitioner
V.
adidas AG, Patent Owner
Case No. IPR2015-00698
Patent No. 8,092,345

PATENT OWNER ADIDAS AG'S NOTICE OF CROSS-EXAMINATION DEPOSITION OF JOSEPH PARADISO, PH.D.



U.S. Pat. No. 8,092,345

IPR2015-00698

Patent Owner's adidas AG's

Notice of Cross-Examination

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner adidas AG hereby provides

notice that it will conduct a cross-examination deposition of Petitioner Under

Armour Inc.'s declarant Dr. Joseph Paradiso. The cross-examination deposition

will take place at 9:00 a.m. on November 10, 2015 at the offices of Kilpatrick

Townsend, Suite 900, 607 14th Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005-2018, or at

another date, time, and location agreed to between counsel. The deposition will be

taken before a court reporter, notary public, or other person authorized by law to

administer oaths. The oral examination will be recorded stenographically and by

videotape, and the stenographic method will include instant visual display of

testimony using LiveNote® software or similar software. The deposition will

continue from day to day until completed.

Dated: October 21, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mitchell G. Stockwell

Mitchell G. Stockwell

Reg. No. 39,389

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

adidas AG

U.S. Pat. No. 8,092,345 IPR2015-00698 Patent Owner's adidas AG's Notice of Cross-Examination

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of PATENT OWNER ADIDAS AG'S NOTICE OF CROSS-EXAMINATION DEPOSITION OF JOSEPH PARADISO, PH.D. was served via email on the date below, upon the following:

Brian E. Ferguson Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 202-682-7000 brian.ferguson@weil.com Anish R. Desai Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP 1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 202-682-7103 anish.desai@weil.com

Dated: October 21, 2015

/s/ Mitchell G. Stockwell
Mitchell G. Stockwell
Reg. No. 39,389
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner
adidas AG

